#### 502209771 01/28/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jesse R. Cheatham III	01/28/2013
Robert C. Petroski	01/11/2013
Nicholas W. Touran	01/10/2013
Charles Whitmer	01/17/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Searete LLC
Street Address:	11235 SE 6th St. Ste. A-200
Internal Address:	ISF
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13677676

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4256790566

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-283-4753 Email: jtorres@intven.com Clarence T. Tegreene Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 11235 SE 6th St. Ste A-200

Address Line 2: ISF

Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0707-032-023-000000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clarence T. Tegreene **PATENT** 

**REEL: 029704 FRAME: 0778** 

502209771

# Total Attachments: 8 source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=SignedAssignment#page4.tif source=SignedAssignment#page5.tif source=SignedAssignment#page6.tif source=SignedAssignment#page7.tif source=SignedAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 029704 FRAME: 0779

WHEREAS, we, Jesse R. Cheatham III; Robert C. Petroski; Nicholas W. Touran; and Charles Whitmer (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1301 Spring St. Apt. 11E, Seattle, WA 98104; 1435 E. John Street #405, Seattle, WA 98112; 1740 Melrose Avenue, Unit 506, Seattle, WA 98122; and 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ENHANCED NEUTRONICS SYSTEMS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 15, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/677,676; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

1/28/13	Lave Hadden
Date	Jesse R. Cheatham III
Date	Robert C. Petroski
Date.	Nicholas W. Touran
Date	Charles Whitmer

WHEREAS, we, Jesse R. Cheatham III; Robert C. Petroski; Nicholas W. Touran; and Charles Whitmer (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1301 Spring St. Apt. 11E, Seattle, WA 98104; 1435 E. John Street #405, Seattle, WA 98112; 1740 Melrose Avenue, Unit 506, Seattle, WA 98122; and 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ENHANCED NEUTRONICS SYSTEMS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 15, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/677,676; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

·	
Date	Jesse R. Cheatham III
1/11/13	Morrocki
Date	Robert C. Petroski
Date	Nicholas W. Touran
Date	Charles Whitmer

WHEREAS, we, Jesse R. Cheatham III; Robert C. Petroski; Nicholas W. Touran; and Charles Whitmer (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1301 Spring St. Apt. 11E, Seattle, WA 98104; 1435 E. John Street #405, Seattle, WA 98112; 1740 Melrose Avenue, Unit 506, Seattle, WA 98122; and 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ENHANCED NEUTRONICS SYSTEMS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 15, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/677,676; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

Date	Jesse R. Cheatham III
	P. L. of C. Presseld
Date	Robert C. Petroski
1-10-13	neil Jon
Date	Nicholas W. Touran
Date	Charles Whitmer

WHEREAS, we, Jesse R. Cheatham III; Robert C. Petroski; Nicholas W. Touran; and Charles Whitmer (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1301 Spring St. Apt. 11E, Seattle, WA 98104; 1435 E. John Street #405, Seattle, WA 98112; 1740 Melrose Avenue, Unit 506, Seattle, WA 98122; and 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ENHANCED NEUTRONICS SYSTEMS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 15, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/677,676; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

	·
Date	Jesse R. Cheatham III
Date	Robert C. Petroski
Date	Nicholas W. Touran
1/17/2013 Date	Charles Whitmer